
 
 
 
 

  
Issued By:   

Prince George’s County Public School 
(PGCPS)  
  

Department of Purchasing and Supply  

Services Operations Office   

  

Direct Inquiries To: 

eyvette.wright@pgcps.org 

vera2.jones@pgcps.org  

Date of Addendum:   

January 19, 2023  

  

  

Proposal Submission Due:  

February 9, 2023  

(2:00PM EST)  

  

RFP No.: DBS006-23  

Addendum No.: 03  

  

No. of Pages: 2   

includes attachment(s)  

  

Date IFB Issued:   

January 4, 2023  

  

  

  

  

Title:  Fire Alarm, Fire Hydrants, And Sprinkler Systems  

Inspection, Testing and Repairs  

  

 

TO:   ALL BIDDERS AND OTHER RECEPIENTS OF BID SOLICITATION   

 

This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Solicitation RFP DBS006-23 issued on January 19, 2023, 

which will be the basis of the Contract.    

 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS ADDENDUM IS AS FOLLOWS:   

1) Provide an updated Bid Form (Attachment A) Rev 2 

2) Provide change to Part III, Section 2. A in the solicitation  
  

PROPOSAL DUE DATE:    

The Proposal due date has been changed from January 30, 2023 to February 9, 2023, 2:00PM EST. 

  

CHANGE(S): 

 

1) Original: Part III, Section 2. A Technical Requirements, Additions to Annual Inspections. 

“Bidder(s) are to give prices for items found in addition to the counts given in Attachment B.” with 

the REVISED version below: 

 

 Revised: “Bidder(s) are to give prices for repairs and emergencies, in addition to Inspections 

under Attachment A, Cost Bid Form.   

 

2) Remove: Cost Bid Form, Attachment A Rev 1 and replace with version below: 
 

Replace: Cost Bid Form, Attachment A Rev 2.  Note: The attachment has been updated to 

include pricing for repairs and emergencies, in addition to inspections. 

 

The balance of the Solicitation as written remain unchanged. Offeror must acknowledge receipt and 

acceptance of this addendum by signature on Appendix A, Acknowledgement of Addenda.  

 

   


